

Reference Number: FOI-101004487352

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and Response:

I'm writing under the Freedom of Information Act to request the following information:

- 1. For each of the years 2010 to 2019 please provide the following information from your Pre-Determined Attendance plan in place at the time. In the absence of your own definition, please take a high rise block to mean any building of a height above 18m as set out in Building Regulations.**
 - the number of pumps overall required to attend a high rise fire**
 - the number of aerial ladders required to attend a high rise fire**
 - the number of Fire Rescue Units required to attend a high rise fire**

Park House, St Austell:

4 fire appliances (pumps), 1 x Aerial Ladder Platform, 1 x Incident Command Unit, 3 x Flexi Duty System Officers.

Fountain Court, Penzance:

4 fire appliances (pumps), 1 x Aerial Ladder Platform, 1 x Incident Command Unit, 3 x Flexi Duty System Officers.

Treliske Tower Block, Truro:

2 fire appliances (pumps), 1 x Aerial Ladder Platform.

- 2. For each of the years 2010 to 2019 please provide**

- the average number of pumps available within the service**
- the average number of aerial ladders available within the service**

– the average number of Fire Rescue Units available within the service

There are 43 front line fire appliances (pumps), 2 x Aerial Ladder Platforms and 2 Rescue Tenders.

3. If your PDA has changed during this period please explain the reasons for any change either by way of a new statement or by disclosing existing documents.

2017/18 Pre-Determined Attendance was reviewed following Grenfell Towers and in line with National Operational Guidance.

Information provided by: Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

Date of response: June 2019